

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 756 OF 2004

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, DELHI HIGH COURT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD,INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

Mr. TS. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Savita Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7, 8 and 9 has submitted that his clients

wish to file counter, for which the learned counsel has prayed for time. The records would reveal

that this Court had already granted two opportunities to file counter. Thereafter, it was submitted

before this Court on 1.8.2006 that respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7, 8 and 9 did not intend to file any

counter. Since this Court had already granted two opportunities to file counter, the prayer of the

learned counsel for the respondents for further extension of time for filing counter cannot be

acceded to.

One week's time more has been granted, as last chance, as payed for, to file counter to

I.A.No.1.

List again on 31.8.2006.

. Sudheendra Kumar)

(B

Registrar