

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.756 OF 2004

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, DELHI HIGH COURT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES &amp; EXCHANGE BOARD, INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudanshu Batra, Adv.  
Mr. M.D. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.  
  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master