

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.756 OF 2004

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, DELHI HIGH COURT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES &amp; EXCHANGE BOARD,INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

No.1:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Petitioner No.2:

Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Batra,Adv.

Mr. M.D. Kanthar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tiwari,Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.756 OF 2004

Official Liquidator, Delhi High Court &amp; Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Securities and Exchange Board, India & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Trust Petition No.3 of 1997, titled as Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. CRB Capital Markets Ltd. & Ors. , pending before the High Court of Judicature at Bombay is transferred to the Delhi High Court.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

..J. [B.N. AGRAWAL] .....

..J. [TARUN CHATTERJEE] .....

New Delhi,  
August 13, 2007.